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Friends of Historic Forest Grove, 1991-1994 (1
of 3)

Title | Description Paper

Friends of Historic Forest Grove News
letter from Oregon Historical Society to Mary Joe Morelli

letter from Oregon Historical Society to Mary Joe Morelli
empty envelope

list of items accepted by Friends from Mr. Mathews

note
Friends of Historic Forest Grove News

Friends of Historic Forest Grove Meeting Agenda
Friends of Historic Forest Grove Meeting Agenda continued

flier with graphic "The Doors of Forest Grove"
page of notes

draft of letter to Monty Smith

draft of letter from Mary Jo Morelli

notecard

draft of letter to Monty Smith

draft of letter to Jerald Lynch

draft of letter to Monty Smith

2nd page of a letter from Eric Stewart

drawing on house

"Library Popular but still Underused" News-Times
Friends of Historic Forest Grove News

notecard

notecard

blank membership registration form
notecard

blank membership registration form
scrap of paper with arrows drawn

notecard

copy of registration form
copy of registration form
blank inquiry form

notecard

Letter to Eric from Rotary Club of Forest Grove

Sep-94
5/12/1994

5/12/1994

9/9/1994

1/5/1994

3/18/1994

3/18/1994

4/10/1994
4/10/1994

4/10/1994
4/10/1994
4/10/1994

3/30/1994
Jan-94

2/4/1994

Date
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Friends of Historic Forest Grove, 1991-1994 (2
of 3)

"What's Happening" News-Times
"Forest Grove history on tap Thursday at Library" News-Times
"The Spotlights on Early Forest Grove" News-Times

Friend of Historic Forest Grove Agenda

map titled Historic Forest Grove Walking Tour News-Times
blank membership registration form
Friends of Historic Forest Grove News

newpaper advertisement for Collegeopoly from Meier and Frank
FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE Membership Registration

Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS
Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS

Looking at life in old Forest Grove News- Times
copy of #4 News- Times
copy of #4 News- Times

Membership Receipt 1993-94 from Eric Stewart

Suggested Activities for Friends of Historic Forest Grove
Friends of Forest Grove By-Laws draft
Friends of Forest Grove By-Laws draft

FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE Meeting Agenda

FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE News
Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS

Membership Receipt 1992-93 from Eric Stewart
Ideas for Decorating an Older Home 1990
Historic group announces activities Argus

1992 SUMMER ACTIVITIES OF FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE

Summer Activities- 1992 ( hand written mock up)
Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS

Agenda for Friend of Historic Forest Grove Executive Meeting
Agenda FHFG June 2

notes from meeting

Notecard re Times article

notecard with handwritten notes

Friend of Historic Forest Grove NEWS January 1992

JANUARY 1992 meetings, house tours, etc.

business card of Dick Herren
Friends of Historic Forest Grove

Notecard:Herrin, Cam Bag, special price 8x10
Notecard: Mary Cowan

Jim & Ellen... addresses and note about slide show

2/23/1994

1/12/1994
1/5/1994
1/19/1994

3/2/1983
Fall 1993
11/29/1992
1994-1995
9/1/1994
1/6/1994
4/24/1991
4/24/1991
4/24/1991
6/8/1993
9/21/1989
4/27/1992
4/27/1992
6/10/1993

ND
1/1/1991

7/18/1992
unknown
7/191??
6/1/1992

6/1/1992
6/1/1992

3/26/1992

ND
ND

1/1/1992

1/1/1992

ND
ND

ND
ND

6/1/1989
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Ivan Burnett

Friends of Historic Forest Grove Financial Report September 1989
QUESTIONNAIRE
Notecard: TIMES- LITHO PROPERTIES

letter to city librarian about inclusion of historic records

Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS Oct '91
Parlor Tours & Progressive Dinner

Thank you note from David Gardner

Thank you note from David Gardner

note about VHS copy of 1937 movie

note about copying 1937 movie

Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS Sept
meeting notes for May

ATTN: Kristin Keoster " REFLECTION OF FOREST GROVE
Lisa Nakajima
index card about city negs

Thank you note from Elizabeth Bushey / Hillsboro Argus
index card about Home tour

Invitation to the organizational meeting of FHFG
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 1990-1992

hand drawn map of North Plains area around Hwy 26
FHFG Planning Meeting notes

news paper clipping " FG council hears 16 requests for money for community projects"

news clipping; Forest Grove May 4, 1:00- 5:00p.m."

WASHINGTON COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY Photograph Handdling Fee

Friends of Historic Forest Grove Charter Members Sept 1989
Friends of Historic Forest Grove Charter Members Sept 1989

news clipping; Forest Grove panel peers into next century
note; Call- Jo Morelli

Notecard: House Histories; ...Genealogy of your Home
Standardized Historical Signs

note; Frank Moore- spinning wheel

Gay '90s Schedule of Events

State of Oregon Inventory HISTORIC SITES AND BUILDINGS - Hay Creek Ranch

Foreman's House
Statewide Inventory of Historic Properties
Parks Policy: PAR - 18

News- Times

O.H.S. NEWS

ND

9/1/1989
ND
ND

10/28/1991

10/1/1991
ND

4/29/1991
3/15/1991
4/19/1991
3/12/1991

9/18/1990
ND

4/27/19991
ND
ND

ND
ND

9/15/1989
ND

ND

ND

4/25/1990

ND

5/17/1990

9/1/1989

9/1/1989

ND
ND

ND
2/1/1987
ND
ND

8/17/1976
10/15/1981
10/15/1981
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Friends of Historic Forest Grove, 1991-1994 (3
of 3)

Friends of Old College Hall, Pacific University,
1987-1993 (1 of 4)

business card; NATIONAL TRUST FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION Lisbeth Henning
FFG Jan 15

note about outline of Forest Grove History

All About The National Register

Friend of Forest Grove Report Of Nominating Committee
hand written; Nominating Committee
hand written ; map

FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE
drawn map of B St. and 21st Ave
COMPILED PLAT BLOCK 3

map; Times Litho Block

OLD COLLEGE HALL

letter requesting ; 1937 movie about Forest Grove
Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS June 1991

Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS October '91
Items for next F. H. F. G. NEWS

bill; to Friends of Historic Forest Grove -Crosley House
letter permitting use of pictures

news clipping on paper; Historic sites downtown listed in guide
Calender 1992

1992 SUMMER ACTIVITIES OF FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE
Friends of Historic Forest Grove Newsletter Summer 1993

Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS Fall 1992

FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FROEST GROVE Membership Registration (2 per sheet)
Historic Buildings Honored Today

Friends of Historic Forest Grove Questionnaire May 16, 1994

map; Forest Grove to Harley McDonal House

"Museum gets photo mural"
Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 4 No 1
Pacific University Museum Deed of Gift

Pacific University Museum Temporary Custody Reciept
copies of 3 PU postcards

copies of 3 PU postcards

copies of 3 postcards

copies of 3 postcards

copies of 3 postcards

copy of dedication stone

Popular Mechanics

WCNT

Argus

ND

ND
2/5/1990
12/1/1989
1/15/1990
1/1/1990
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND
12/27/1978
3/12/1991
6/1/1991

10/1/1991
ND

ND
7/18/1990

8/13/1992
1/1/1992

6/1/1992

6/1/1993

10/1/1992

ND

7/21/1991

5/16/1994

ND

1/14/1992
4/23/1993
4/16/1993

1/1/1910
1910+1911
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Friends of Old College Hall, Pacific University,
1987-1993 (2 of 4)

notice of John Kimsey family reunion planning
FOCH Memorandum

FOCH Budget Report and Proposal

Proposed Slate of Board Members

FOCH Standing Committees

FOCH Proposed Amendments to the bylaws
Annual Meeting Agenda

Minutes of Board of Directors Meeting
Minutes of Board of Directors Meeting

letter to Eric Stewart re donation

letter to Eric Stewart re donation

Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 3 No 2

Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall
Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall
Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall
Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall
Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall
Board of Directors minutes

Board of Directors minutes

FOCH Standing Committees
FOCH Visitation Data

Memorial Library 25th Anniversary Celebration schedule and other information
Memorial Library 25th Anniversary Celebration schedule and other information
Memorial Library 25th Anniversary Celebration schedule and other information
Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 3 No 1

Board of Directors meeting agenda

Board of Directors meeting minutes
Board of Directors meeting minutes

Policy Sheet for FOCH
Policy Sheet for FOCH

Agenda for Friends of Historic Forest Grove Meeting
pages from Oregon Humanities

pages from Oregon Humanities
pages from Oregon Humanities

"First Floor Master Plan" Recommendations
"First Floor Master Plan" Recommendations
"First Floor Master Plan" Recommendations

"First Floor Master Plan" Recommendations
Board of Directors meeting agenda

5/10/1993
5/17/1993
5/1/1993

5/11/1993

5/11/1993
5/11/1993
2/9/1993
2/9/1993
5/5/1993
4/21/1993
Fall 1992

5/12/1992
5/12/1992
8/1/1992

7/22/1992
7/22/1992
7/22/1992
Spring 1992
5/12/1992

2/11/1992
2/11/1992

3/5/1992
Winter 1991
Winter 1991
Winter 1991
2/11/1992
2/11/1992
2/11/1992

2/11/1992
2/11/1992
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Friends of Old College Hall, Pacific University,
1987-1993 (3 of 4)

FOCH Meeting Minutes
FOCH Meeting Minutes
letter to Board Members
FOCH Bylaws
FOCH Bylaws
FOCH Bylaws

"Hang your stockings on the tree' invite Friends of Old College Hall"

notecard
Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 2 No 2
list of Executive Board members

Friends of Old College Hall Standing Committees

Board of Directors meeting agenda
Meeting notice

Task List for Music Programs

Task List for Music Programs
Ticket Pricing Example

notecard

draft of article "Civil War Veterans Camped in Forest Grove"

FOCH Committees
Board of Directors meeting minutes

Board of Directors meeting minutes
Budget Report

FOCH Operating Budget

Board of Directors meeting agenda

Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 2 No 1
FOCH Operating Budget

FOCH Budget Report and Proposal
Board of Directors meeting minutes
Board of Directors meeting minutes

Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 1 No 2
Board of Directors meeting agenda
letter to Rich Reed

letter to Rich Reed

letter to Rich Reed

letter to Rich Reed

notecard

notecard
Board of Directors meeting agenda
FOCH Meeting Minutes

notecard
notecard

notecard
page of notes on Committees

The News-Times

11/12/1991
11/12/1991
2/13/1992

11/20/1991

1/1/1988

Jan-91
4/13/1991

2/12/1991

2/12/1991
May-91
1991-2
5/14/1991

Spring 1991
4/25/1991
3/26/1990
11/13/1990
11/13/1990
Fall 1990
5/8/1990
11/13/1990
11/13/1990
11/13/1990
11/13/1990

11/13/1990
8/14/1990
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Friends of Old College Hall, Pacific University,
1987-1993 (4 of 4)

notes titled "Public Relations"
notes titled "Membership"
notes titled "OCH"

draft of FOCH meeting minutes

note

page of notes

FOCH Membership Roster 1990-91
FOCH Membership Roster 1990-91

notecard

FOCH Meeting Minutes

notcard with names of members
Board of Diretors Meeting Agenda

notecard
"Store Gives Photo to Pacific"
notes on President S.H. Marsh

notecard
"lts that time again..."
Board of Diretors Meeting Agenda

FOCH budget 1990-91
Special Program for Homecoming

Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 1 No 1

FOCH Policy Sheet
FOCH Policy Sheet

pamphlet for Old College Hall Museum and Chapel
Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 4 No 2

list of Board of Directors
list of Board of Directors
list of Board of Directors

25th Anniversary of the Harvey W. Scott Memorial Library (1967-1992)

Board of Diretors Meeting Agenda
FOCH Meeting Minutes
FOCH Meeting Minutes

Pacific University Founder's Day Celebration flyer

notecard
page of notes titled "Projects"

list of Friend of Old College Hall former supporters

list of Friend of Old College Hall former supporters

note

The News-Times

11/12/1990
11/12/1990

5/8/1990

2/12/1991

1/8/1992

8/14/1990

Spring 1990

Fall 1993
1990-92
1990-92
1990-92

11/10/1992
8/11/1992
8/11/1992

9/26/1993

2/10/1992
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Old College Hall, 1920-1978

Helderman Klu Klux Klan, 1923

list of member information

list of member information

list of member information

list of member information

list of member information

list of member information

list of member information

list of member information

list of member information
meeting agenda

Friend of Old College Hall Bylaws
Friend of Old College Hall Bylaws
Friend of Old College Hall Bylaws
postcard with note

notecard

Meeting notice
flier for "A Christmas Sampler"
Membership renewal form

Supplement to the Bulletin of Pacific University
Supplement to the Bulletin of Pacific University
Supplement to the Bulletin of Pacific University

Supplement to the Bulletin of Pacific University
picture of Old College Hall

copies of 2 pictures of Old College Hall

copy of wall paper sample with caption

copy of Plate 15 and 16 with captions

copy of plate 13 and 14 with captions

copy of plate 6 and 7 with captions

copy of plate 4 and 5 with captions

Old College Hall Newsletter

picture of Tualatin Acadamy

Unrecorded Marriages

Unrecorded Marriages

Unrecorded Marriages

Unrecorded Marriages

"Plaque to mark Old College Hall" News-Times

member registration form for Friends of Old College Hall
Folder entitled Helderman KKK
Photocopy Brochure "Weaving Memories Washington Co History - The KKK in the 1920s"

Content pages of above (2) gives the author's (a 4th grade school boy in Hbro) summation of
the history of the KKK in Or.

Photocopy news clipping Klu Klux Klan Holds Initiatory Ceremony NT

10/3/1991
10/3/1991
10/3/1991
10/3/1991
10/3/1991
10/3/1991
10/3/1991
10/3/1991
10/3/1991
11/12/1991

7/17/1989

1/22/1990
12/10/1989

Jun-20
Jun-20
Jun-20

Jun-20

4/5/1973

no date

9/20/1923 Pg 1.



