

Box	Folder	Folder Title	Title Description	Paper	Date
19	1	Friends of Historic Forest Grove, 1991-1994 (1 of 3)	Friends of Historic Forest Grove News		Sep-94
19	1		letter from Oregon Historical Society to Mary Joe Morelli		5/12/1994
19	1		letter from Oregon Historical Society to Mary Joe Morelli		5/12/1994
19	1		empty envelope		
19	1		list of items accepted by Friends from Mr. Mathews		9/9/1994
19	1		note		
19	1		Friends of Historic Forest Grove News		1/5/1994
19	1		Friends of Historic Forest Grove Meeting Agenda		3/18/1994
19	1		Friends of Historic Forest Grove Meeting Agenda continued		3/18/1994
19	1		flier with graphic "The Doors of Forest Grove"		
19	1		page of notes		
19	1		draft of letter to Monty Smith		4/10/1994
19	1		draft of letter from Mary Jo Morelli		4/10/1994
19	1		notecard		
19	1		draft of letter to Monty Smith		4/10/1994
19	1		draft of letter to Jerald Lynch		4/10/1994
19	1		draft of letter to Monty Smith		4/10/1994
19	1		2nd page of a letter from Eric Stewart		
19	1		drawing on house		
19	1		"Library Popular but still Underused"	News-Times	3/30/1994
19	1		Friends of Historic Forest Grove News		Jan-94
19	1		notecard		
19	1		notecard		
19	1		blank membership registration form		
19	1		notecard		
19	1		blank membership registration form		
19	1		scrap of paper with arrows drawn		
19	1		notecard		
19	1		copy of registration form		
19	1		copy of registration form		
19	1		blank inquiry form		
19	1		notecard		
19	1		Letter to Eric from Rotary Club of Forest Grove		2/4/1994

19	1		"What's Happening"	News-Times	2/23/1994
19	1		"Forest Grove history on tap Thursday at Library"	News-Times	1/12/1994
19	1		"The Spotlights on Early Forest Grove"	News-Times	1/5/1994
19	1		Friend of Historic Forest Grove Agenda		1/19/1994
19	1		map titled Historic Forest Grove Walking Tour	News-Times	3/2/1983
19	1		blank membership registration form		
19	1		Friends of Historic Forest Grove News		Fall 1993
19	1		newspaper advertisement for Collegeopoly from Meier and Frank		11/29/1992
19	2	Friends of Historic Forest Grove, 1991-1994 (2 of 3)	FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE Membership Registration		1994-1995
19	2		Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS		9/1/1994
19	2		Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS		1/6/1994
19	2		Looking at life in old Forest Grove	News- Times	4/24/1991
19	2		copy of #4	News- Times	4/24/1991
19	2		copy of #4	News- Times	4/24/1991
19	2		Membership Receipt 1993-94 from Eric Stewart		6/8/1993
19	2		Suggested Activities for Friends of Historic Forest Grove		9/21/1989
19	2		Friends of Forest Grove By-Laws draft		4/27/1992
19	2		Friends of Forest Grove By-Laws draft		4/27/1992
19	2		FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE Meeting Agenda		6/10/1993
19	2		FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE News		ND
19	2		Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS		1/1/1991
19	2		Membership Receipt 1992-93 from Eric Stewart		7/18/1992
19	2		Ideas for Decorating an Older Home 1990		unknown
19	2		Historic group announces activities	Argus	7/9/??
19	2		1992 SUMMER ACTIVITIES OF FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE		6/1/1992
19	2		Summer Activities- 1992 (hand written mock up)		6/1/1992
19	2		Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS		6/1/1992
19	2		Agenda for Friend of Historic Forest Grove Executive Meeting		3/26/1992
19	2		Agenda FHFG June 2		ND
19	2		notes from meeting		ND
19	2		Notecard re Times article		
19	2		notecard with handwritten notes		
19	2		Friend of Historic Forest Grove NEWS January 1992		1/1/1992
19	2		JANUARY 1992 meetings, house tours, etc.		1/1/1992
19	2		business card of Dick Herren		ND
19	2		Friends of Historic Forest Grove		ND
19	2		Notecard:Herrin, Cam Bag, special price 8x10		ND
19	2		Notecard: Mary Cowan		ND
19	2		Jim & Ellen... addresses and note about slide show		6/1/1989

19	2	Ivan Burnett		ND
19	2	Friends of Historic Forest Grove Financial Report September 1989		9/1/1989
19	2	QUESTIONNAIRE		ND
19	2	Notecard: TIMES- LITHO PROPERTIES		ND
19	2	letter to city librarian about inclusion of historic records		10/28/1991
19	2	Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS Oct '91		10/1/1991
19	2	Parlor Tours & Progressive Dinner		ND
19	2	Thank you note from David Gardner		4/29/1991
19	2	Thank you note from David Gardner		3/15/1991
19	2	note about VHS copy of 1937 movie		4/19/1991
19	2	note about copying 1937 movie		3/12/1991
19	2	Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS Sept		9/18/1990
19	2	meeting notes for May		ND
19	2	ATTN: Kristin Keoster " REFLECTION OF FOREST GROVE		4/27/19991
19	2	Lisa Nakajima		ND
19	2	index card about city negs		ND
19	2	Thank you note from Elizabeth Bushey / Hillsboro Argus		ND
19	2	index card about Home tour		ND
19	2	Invitation to the organizational meeting of FHFG		9/15/1989
19	2	BOARD OF DIRECTORS 1990-1992		ND
19	2	hand drawn map of North Plains area around Hwy 26		ND
19	2	FHFG Planning Meeting notes		ND
19	2	news paper clipping " FG council hears 16 requests for money for community projects"	News- Times	4/25/1990
19	2	news clipping; Forest Grove May 4, 1:00- 5:00p.m."		ND
19	2	WASHINGTON COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY Photograph Handdling Fee		5/17/1990
19	2	Friends of Historic Forest Grove Charter Members Sept 1989		9/1/1989
19	2	Friends of Historic Forest Grove Charter Members Sept 1989		9/1/1989
19	2	news clipping; Forest Grove panel peers into next century		ND
19	2	note; Call- Jo Morelli		ND
19	2	Notecard: House Histories; ...Genealogy of your Home		ND
19	2	Standardized Historical Signs	O.H.S. NEWS	2/1/1987
19	2	note; Frank Moore- spinning wheel		ND
19	2	Gay '90s Schedule of Events		ND
19	2	State of Oregon Inventory HISTORIC SITES AND BUILDINGS - Hay Creek Ranch Foreman's House		8/17/1976
19	2	Statewide Inventory of Historic Properties		10/15/1981
19	2	Parks Policy: PAR - 18		10/15/1981

19	3	Friends of Historic Forest Grove, 1991-1994 (3 of 3)	business card; NATIONAL TRUST FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION Lisbeth Henning		ND
19	3		FFG Jan 15		ND
19	3		note about outline of Forest Grove History		2/5/1990
19	3		All About The National Register	Popular Mechanics	12/1/1989
19	3		Friend of Forest Grove Report Of Nominating Committee		1/15/1990
19	3		hand written; Nominating Committee		1/1/1990
19	3		hand written ; map		ND
19	3		FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE		ND
19	3		drawn map of B St. and 21st Ave		ND
19	3		COMPILED PLAT BLOCK 3		ND
19	3		map; Times Litho Block		ND
19	3		OLD COLLEGE HALL	WCNT	12/27/1978
19	3		letter requesting ; 1937 movie about Forest Grove		3/12/1991
19	3		Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS June 1991		6/1/1991
19	3		Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS October '91		10/1/1991
19	3		Items for next F. H. F. G. NEWS		ND
19	3		bill; to Friends of Historic Forest Grove -Crosley House		ND
19	3		letter permitting use of pictures		7/18/1990
19	3		news clipping on paper; Historic sites downtown listed in guide		8/13/1992
19	3		Calender 1992		1/1/1992
19	3		1992 SUMMER ACTIVITIES OF FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FOREST GROVE		6/1/1992
19	3		Friends of Historic Forest Grove Newsletter Summer 1993		6/1/1993
19	3		Friends of Historic Forest Grove NEWS Fall 1992		10/1/1992
19	3		FRIENDS OF HISTORIC FROEST GROVE Membership Registration (2 per sheet)		ND
19	3		Historic Buildings Honored Today		7/21/1991
19	3		Friends of Historic Forest Grove Questionnaire May 16, 1994		5/16/1994
19	3		map; Forest Grove to Harley McDonal House		ND
19	4	Friends of Old College Hall, Pacific University, 1987-1993 (1 of 4)	"Museum gets photo mural"	Argus	1/14/1992
19	4		Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 4 No 1		
19	4		Pacific University Museum Deed of Gift		4/23/1993
19	4		Pacific University Museum Temporary Custody Reciept		4/16/1993
19	4		copies of 3 PU postcards		1/1/1910
19	4		copies of 3 PU postcards		1910+1911
19	4		copies of 3 postcards		
19	4		copies of 3 postcards		
19	4		copies of 3 postcards		
19	4		copy of dedication stone		

19	4		notice of John Kimsey family reunion planning	5/10/1993
19	4		FOCH Memorandum	5/17/1993
19	4		FOCH Budget Report and Proposal	5/1/1993
19	4		Proposed Slate of Board Members	5/11/1993
19	4		FOCH Standing Committees	
19	4		FOCH Proposed Amendments to the bylaws	5/11/1993
19	4		Annual Meeting Agenda	5/11/1993
19	4		Minutes of Board of Directors Meeting	2/9/1993
19	4		Minutes of Board of Directors Meeting	2/9/1993
19	4		letter to Eric Stewart re donation	5/5/1993
19	4		letter to Eric Stewart re donation	4/21/1993
19	4		Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 3 No 2	Fall 1992
19	4		Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall	
19	4		Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall	
19	4		Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall	
19	4		Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall	
19	4		Building Use Guidelines for Old College Hall	
19	4		Board of Directors minutes	5/12/1992
19	4		Board of Directors minutes	5/12/1992
19	4		FOCH Standing Committees	8/1/1992
19	4		FOCH Visitation Data	
19	4		Memorial Library 25th Anniversary Celebration schedule and other information	7/22/1992
19	4		Memorial Library 25th Anniversary Celebration schedule and other information	7/22/1992
19	4		Memorial Library 25th Anniversary Celebration schedule and other information	7/22/1992
19	4		Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 3 No 1	Spring 1992
19	4		Board of Directors meeting agenda	5/12/1992
19	4		Board of Directors meeting minutes	2/11/1992
19	4		Board of Directors meeting minutes	2/11/1992
19	5	Friends of Old College Hall, Pacific University, 1987-1993 (2 of 4)	Policy Sheet for FOCH	
19	5		Policy Sheet for FOCH	
19	5		Agenda for Friends of Historic Forest Grove Meeting	3/5/1992
19	5		pages from <u>Oregon Humanities</u>	Winter 1991
19	5		pages from <u>Oregon Humanities</u>	Winter 1991
19	5		pages from <u>Oregon Humanities</u>	Winter 1991
19	5		"First Floor Master Plan" Recommendations	2/11/1992
19	5		"First Floor Master Plan" Recommendations	2/11/1992
19	5		"First Floor Master Plan" Recommendations	2/11/1992
19	5		"First Floor Master Plan" Recommendations	2/11/1992
19	5		Board of Directors meeting agenda	2/11/1992

19	5		FOCH Meeting Minutes		11/12/1991
19	5		FOCH Meeting Minutes		11/12/1991
19	5		letter to Board Members		2/13/1992
19	5		FOCH Bylaws		
19	5		FOCH Bylaws		
19	5		FOCH Bylaws		
19	5		"'Hang your stockings on the tree' invite Friends of Old College Hall"	The News-Times	11/20/1991
19	5		notecard		
19	5		Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 2 No 2		
19	5		list of Executive Board members		1/1/1988
19	5		Friends of Old College Hall Standing Committees		Jan-91
19	5		Board of Directors meeting agenda		4/13/1991
19	5		Meeting notice		
19	5		Task List for Music Programs		
19	5		Task List for Music Programs		
19	5		Ticket Pricing Example		
19	5		notecard		
19	5		draft of article "Civil War Veterans Camped in Forest Grove"		
19	5		FOCH Committees		
19	5		Board of Directors meeting minutes		2/12/1991
19	5		Board of Directors meeting minutes		2/12/1991
19	5		Budget Report		May-91
19	5		FOCH Operating Budget		1991-2
19	5		Board of Directors meeting agenda		5/14/1991
19	6	Friends of Old College Hall, Pacific University, 1987-1993 (3 of 4)	Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 2 No 1		Spring 1991
19	6		FOCH Operating Budget		4/25/1991
19	6		FOCH Budget Report and Proposal		3/26/1990
19	6		Board of Directors meeting minutes		11/13/1990
19	6		Board of Directors meeting minutes		11/13/1990
19	6		Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 1 No 2		Fall 1990
19	6		Board of Directors meeting agenda		5/8/1990
19	6		letter to Rich Reed		11/13/1990
19	6		letter to Rich Reed		11/13/1990
19	6		letter to Rich Reed		11/13/1990
19	6		letter to Rich Reed		11/13/1990
19	6		notecard		
19	6		notecard		
19	6		Board of Directors meeting agenda		11/13/1990
19	6		FOCH Meeting Minutes		8/14/1990
19	6		notecard		
19	6		notecard		
19	6		notecard		
19	6		page of notes on Committees		

19	6		notes titled "Public Relations"		
19	6		notes titled "Membership"		
19	6		notes titled "OCH"		
19	6		draft of FOCH meeting minutes		
19	6		note		
19	6		page of notes		
19	6		FOCH Membership Roster 1990-91		11/12/1990
19	6		FOCH Membership Roster 1990-91		11/12/1990
19	6		notecard		
19	6		FOCH Meeting Minutes		5/8/1990
19	6		notcard with names of members		
19	6		Board of Diretors Meeting Agenda		2/12/1991
19	6		notecard		
19	6		"Store Gives Photo to Pacific"	The News-Times	1/8/1992
19	6		notes on President S.H. Marsh		
19	6		notecard		
19	6		"Its that time again..."		
19	6		Board of Diretors Meeting Agenda		8/14/1990
19	7	Friends of Old College Hall, Pacific University, 1987-1993 (4 of 4)	FOCH budget 1990-91		
19	7		Special Program for Homecoming		
19	7		Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 1 No 1		Spring 1990
19	7		FOCH Policy Sheet		
19	7		FOCH Policy Sheet		
19	7		pamphlet for Old College Hall Museum and Chapel		
19	7		Old College Hall Messenger, Vol 4 No 2		Fall 1993
19	7		list of Board of Directors		1990-92
19	7		list of Board of Directors		1990-92
19	7		list of Board of Directors		1990-92
19	7		25th Anniversary of the Harvey W. Scott Memorial Library (1967-1992)		
19	7		Board of Diretors Meeting Agenda		11/10/1992
19	7		FOCH Meeting Minutes		8/11/1992
19	7		FOCH Meeting Minutes		8/11/1992
19	7		Pacific University Founder's Day Celebration flyer		9/26/1993
19	7		notecard		
19	7		page of notes titled "Projects"		2/10/1992
19	7		list of Friend of Old College Hall former supporters		
19	7		list of Friend of Old College Hall former supporters		
19	7		note		

19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		list of member information		10/3/1991
19	7		meeting agenda		11/12/1991
19	7		Friend of Old College Hall Bylaws		
19	7		Friend of Old College Hall Bylaws		
19	7		Friend of Old College Hall Bylaws		
19	7		postcard with note		7/17/1989
19	7		notecard		
19	8	Old College Hall, 1920-1978	Meeting notice		1/22/1990
19	8		flier for "A Christmas Sampler"		12/10/1989
19	8		Membership renewal form		
19	8		Supplement to the Bulletin of Pacific University		Jun-20
19	8		Supplement to the Bulletin of Pacific University		Jun-20
19	8		Supplement to the Bulletin of Pacific University		Jun-20
19	8		Supplement to the Bulletin of Pacific University		Jun-20
19	8		picture of Old College Hall		
19	8		copies of 2 pictures of Old College Hall		
19	8		copy of wall paper sample with caption		
19	8		copy of Plate 15 and 16 with captions		
19	8		copy of plate 13 and 14 with captions		
19	8		copy of plate 6 and 7 with captions		
19	8		copy of plate 4 and 5 with captions		
19	8		Old College Hall Newsletter		
19	8		picture of Tualatin Academy		
19	8		Unrecorded Marriages		
19	8		Unrecorded Marriages		
19	8		Unrecorded Marriages		
19	8		Unrecorded Marriages		
19	8		"Plaque to mark Old College Hall"	News-Times	4/5/1973
19	8		member registration form for Friends of Old College Hall		
19	9	Helderman Klu Klux Klan, 1923	Folder entitled Helderman KKK		
19	9		Photocopy Brochure "Weaving Memories Washington Co History - The KKK in the 1920s"		no date
19	9		Content pages of above (2) gives the author's (a 4th grade school boy in Hbro) summation of the history of the KKK in Or.		
19	9		Photocopy news clipping Klu Klux Klan Holds Initiatory Ceremony	NT	9/20/1923 Pg 1.